# **JP \$40.00 1194**

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wen-Yaw CHUNG	11/14/2007
Tsai-Tseng KUO	11/14/2007
Ying-Hsian WANG	11/14/2007
Dorota Genowefa Pijanowska	11/14/2007
Wladyslaw Torbicz	11/14/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chung Yuan Christian University	
Street Address:	No. 200, Chung Pei Rd.,	
City:	Chung Li	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11945365

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 371-8976
Email: firm@rabinberdo.com
Correspondent Name: Steven M. Rabin

Address Line 1: Suite 500, 1101 14th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TAIW-862
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Rabin

Total Attachments: 1

source=TAIW-862ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020158 FRAME: 0360

500405698

**RECORDED: 11/27/2007** 

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

		, <del></del>
	UNG (2) Tsai-Tseng KUO (3) Ying-H	
(4) Dorota Genow hereinafter referred to collectively as	efa Pijanowska (5) Władysław Torbie	CZ
•	~	improvement relating to
SIGNAL READOUT CIRCUIT FOR		ourrently with the execution of this
, authorization being hereby G. Avruch and Allen Wood of RA D.C. 20005, to insert here in parenth said application when known; [ ] said application having been filed	ed in the United States Patent and Train the United States (Application Serial No.11/945,36	rademark Office; demark Office on November 27, 2007 Rabin, Robert H. Berdo, Jr., Phillip eet, N.W., Suite 500, Washington, 55) the application serial number of
AND WHEREAS Chung Yua	an Christian University	
who's address is No.200, Chung		0.0
hereinafter referred to as the assign said application, including any and a any and all patents which may be prolongations thereof;  NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that valuable consideration paid by sacknowledged, said assignor herebesuccessors and assigns, the full and any and all divisions and continuation may be granted therefore, including assignee, and said assignee's successors and said assignee's successors which may be granted therefore, including application, including any and all divisions and during the term or terms of any reissues and prolongations thereof successors and assigns, in as amplied and enjoyed the same, if this as AND said assignor hereby agrees successors or assigns, any and all including any and all renewals, reissue AND said assignor authorizes a Letters Patent on said application, and to said assignee, and said assignee's	ee, is desirous of acquiring the enti- Il divisions and continuations thereo- ie granted therefor, including any it for and in consideration of One D- aid assignee to said assignor, if y assigns, sells and transfers to said if exclusive right, title and interest in ins thereof, and in and to said inven- ing any and all renewals, reissues is cessors and assigns, to have, he is insome and continuations thereof, and ior, including any and all renewals, re- is and advantages in anywise arising if and all such patents when grante if, for the use and benefit of said if and beneficial a manner as the se is ignment had not been made. It is to perform, upon the request of it acts relating to the obtaining or it is and requests the Commissioner of It ind requests the Commissioner of It ind on any and all divisions and continuations.	re right, title and interest in and to f, and in and to said invention and and all renewals, reissues and collar (\$1.00), and other good and the receipt of which is hereby aid assignee, and said assignee's and to said application, including tion and any and all patents which and prolongations thereof; said old, exercise and enjoy the said the said invention and any and all eissues and prolongations thereof, g from or appertaining thereto, for d, including any and all renewals, d assignee, and said assignee's said assigner might or could have said assignee, or said assignee's to the asserting of said patents, Patents and Trademarks to issue nuations thereof, ance herewith.
Wen-Yaw CHUNG	Les Jaw ( hing	14-11-2007 Date
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature /	Date
Tsai-Tseng KUO	Tsat - Tseng - Kno	14-11-2007
Name of second inventor, if any	15aT - 1seng - Kno Signature	/4 - 11 - アレク Date
	T (*)	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Ying-Hsian WANG	Signature	14-11-2007
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Dorota Genowefa Pijanowska	Mjenoushie	14. 11.2007
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Wladyslaw Torbicz	mon	14.11.2007
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
	ar .	

**PATENT** REEL: 020158 FRAME: 0361